Date 12/16/2016
Time 6:53:09 PM

Table No Table Tittle Base Tittle Base

Table 1 CENTRE Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 2 DEM1 Please tell me your age? Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 3 DEM2 Gender Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 4 DEM3 What is your marital status Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 5 DEM4 What is highest level of education/schooling you have received? Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 6 DEMS5 What is your occupation? Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 7 DEMS6 Please tell me your monthly household income? Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 8 Q1 How familiar, if at all, are you with people like this? Choose as many responses as apply. Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 9 Q1 How familiar, if at all, are you with people like this? Choose as many responses as apply. Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 10 Q3 Thinking still about people who dress and live as one sex even though they were born another. Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 11 Q4Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below about people who dress and live as one sex even though Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
they were born another 610

Table 12 Q5 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below about people who dress and live as one sex even though [Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
they were born another. 610

Table 13 Q6 Below various groups of people. Could you please identify any that you would not like to have as... (choose as many or few as you Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
prefer for each row) 610

Table 14 Q7 As you may know or have heard, the Supreme Court in India issued a ruling in 2014 ordering the government to Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 15 Q8 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below about people who dress and live as one sex even though [Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
they were born another. 610

Table 16 Q9 Would you support or oppose government enacting such legislation? Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent
610

Table 17 Q12 A media company may be interested in interviewing some of the participants in this survey regarding their views. Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent

610
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Table 1
CENTRE
CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE

All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female 18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
Mumbai 18.59 100 0 0 0 0 18.49 18.65 17.77 19.57 18.67 18.99 18.11 18.5
Delhi 22.04 0 100 0 0 0 24.37 20.54 24.4 19.2 24 23.42 22.05 19.08
Kolkata 18.91 0 0 100 0 0 21.85 17.03 18.67 19.2 17.33 17.72 18.9 21.39
Chennai 18.91 0 0 0 100 0 14.29 21.89 17.77 20.29 17.33 18.35 19.69 20.23
Raipur 21.55 0 0 0 0 100 21.01 21.89 21.39 21.74 22.67 21.52 21.26 20.81
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 2

DEML1 Please tell me your age?

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE
All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female 18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
18-25 24.67 24.78 26.87 22.61 22.61 25.95 23.11 25.68 24.7 24.64 100 0 0 0
26-35 25.99 26.55 27.61 24.35 25.22 25.95 26.47 25.68 26.2 25.72 0 100 0 0
36-44 17.73 17.55 19.15 18.12 18.21 15.65 17.48 17.88 18.25 17.1 0 0 84.86 0
45-99 31.62 31.12 26.37 34.93 33.96 32.44 32.94 30.77 30.85 32.54 0 0 15.14 100
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Table 3

DEM2 Gender
CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE

All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female 18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
Male 54.61 52.21 60.45 53.91 51.3 54.2 55.46 54.05 100 0 54.67 55.06 55.12 53.76
Female 45.39 47.79 39.55 46.09 48.7 45.8 44.54 45.95 0 100 45.33 44.94 44.88 46.24
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 4
DEM3 What is your marital status

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE
All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female  18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
Never married/Single 22.01 15.1 22.45 25.65 20.76 25.41 24.17 20.62 29.92 12.48 70.26 15.25 2.61 0.58
Currently married 67.5 79.75 70.79 68.33 54.31 64.45 67.1 67.76 61.62 74.59 26.67 76.46 86.91 80.49
Married, gauna not performed 5.03 0 1.49 0 22.4 2.14 2.26 6.8 6.51 3.25 1.83 4.62 497 8.21
Divorced/Separated 0.16 0 0 0 0 0.76 0.42 0 0 0.36 0 0 0.79 0
Widowed 4.15 1.61 3.63 6.02 2.53 6.63 4.37 4 0.75 8.23 0.57 1.9 2.92 10.2
Not married but living with partner 0.15 0 0.68 0 0 0 0 0.25 0.27 0 0 0 0 0.53
Student 0.16 0.88 0 0 0 0 0.42 0 0 0.36 0.67 0 0 0
Unmarried 0.84 2.65 0.96 0 0 0.61 1.26 0.56 0.93 0.72 0 1.77 1.8 0
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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DEM4 What is highest level of education/schooling you have received?

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE

All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female  18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
Illiterate 5.4 8.99 4.18 1.2 0 11.97 1.84 7.69 1.98 9.51 0 2.4 6.4 12.08
Literate with no formal education 1.55 0 0 4.53 2.92 0.67 1.06 1.87 1.77 1.29 0 1.86 1.28 2.82
Did not complete primary education 3.16 2.46 0 7.3 1.37 4.96 0.79 4.69 3.97 2.2 2.08 0.72 4.23 5.55
Primary school up to class 5 8.9 6.7 4.11 13.9 9.08 11.15 1.08 13.93 8.03 9.95 3.88 6.1 12.12 13.45
Middle school up to class 8 14.44 18.34 7.29 11.3 24.36 12.41 10 17.29 12.82 16.37 13.77 15.62 17.87 11.41
Secondary school up to class 25.9 27.63 33.56 21.26 28.06 18.74 31.57 22.25 26.02 25.75 245 26.58 234 28.32
Senior secondary up to class 12 13.99 13.87 15.48 9.72 11.39 18.58 14.79 13.47 15.4 12.29 22.68 16.83 10.15 6.66
Diploma 4.59 4.48 1.24 4.36 6.46 6.65 5.8 3.8 5.71 3.23 8.4 6.37 0.79 2.44
Graduate and above 13.35 11.19 17.43 13.84 12.05 11.74 16.47 11.34 13.17 13.57 20.58 14.65 7.21 10.39
Post graduate and university 8.53 6.34 16.69 11.55 4.3 3.12 16.1 3.66 10.76 5.84 4.1 8.86 15.61 6.87
Don’t Know/Can’t say 0.2 0 0 1.04 0 0 0.5 0 0.36 0 0 0 0.94 0
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 6
DEMS5 What is your occupation?

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE
All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female  18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
Unskilled workers 3.72 6.83 2.39 2.67 2.73 4.17 1.28 5.28 1.86 5.95 2.3 2.47 3.8 6.02
Skilled Workers 13.37 13.12 17.98 12.59 8.9 13.48 13.02 13.6 16.76 9.29 12.35 13.68 15.33 12.54
Petty Traders 6.63 10.26 2.02 13.62 2.74 5.48 5.79 7.17 8.4 4.49 5.15 6.01 7.11 8.11
Shop owners 15.72 4.61 24.82 12.65 19.91 15.03 10.97 18.78 21.75 8.47 12.15 13.27 22.16 16.34
Businessmen/Industrialists with No employees: 1.05 1.03 0 0.76 1.59 1.91 1.33 0.87 1.92 0 1 2 1.35 0
'1-9 2.3 2.48 8.03 0 0.39 0 3.78 1.35 3.56 0.8 1.68 3.14 2.19 2.17

10+ 0.62 0 2.17 0 0 0.65 1.58 0 0.53 0.72 0 0.58 1.57 0.5



Self-employed professionals 2.63 0.8 0 0.99 10.03 1.85 1.89 3.11 4.82 0 0.5 4.33 2.49 3.03

Clerical/Salesman 7.5 5.13 12.86 10.97 1.69 6.14 9.97 5.92 9.68 4.89 3.38 10.29 10.37 6.43
Supervisory level 2.67 3.51 3.45 1.2 4.57 0.76 3.42 2.19 4.2 0.83 1.62 5.7 1.71 1.52
Officers/Executives — Junior 2.39 0.8 0.6 1.16 7.28 2.37 2.43 2.36 3.76 0.73 3.03 3.39 1.01 1.93
Officers/Executives — Senior 2.18 1.66 6.19 2.7 0 0 5.57 0 4 0 0.81 1.46 6.98 0.51
Student 6.69 9.65 4.73 10.58 4.86 4.35 8.63 5.44 7.93 5.21 26.53 0.57 0 0
Unemployed 14.13 21.42 7.93 17.33 23.28 3.35 12.89 14.93 3.78 26.58 14.36 12.75 7.52 20.06
Housewife 10.4 8.34 6.83 10.75 8.48 17.19 15.58 7.07 0 229 5.58 14.32 11.95 9.84
Privet tution 1.27 5.29 0 0.72 0 0.68 0.35 1.86 0.62 2.04 0.67 1.83 1.57 1.05
Sheti 0.33 0.8 0 0 0 0.85 0 0.55 0 0.73 0 0 0 1.17
Retired 0.55 1.55 0 0 1.37 0 0.74 0.42 0.53 0.57 0 0 0 1.92
Teacher 0.27 0 0 0 0 1.24 0 0.44 0.49 0 0 0 0 0.94
Farmer 2.4 0 0 0.87 0 10.36 0 3.94 2.78 1.94 3.25 1.58 0.98 3.44
Security 0.19 0 0 0 1.03 0 0 0.32 0.36 0 0 0 0 0.68
Driver 0.12 0 0 0 0 0.57 0 0.2 0.23 0 0.5 0 0 0
PAN centr 0.12 0 0 0 0 0.57 0 0.2 0.23 0 0.5 0 0 0
Poltriform 0.13 0 0 0 0 0.61 0 0.22 0.24 0 0 0.51 0 0
Business man 0.39 0 0 0 0 1.79 0 0.64 0.71 0 0.5 1.01 0 0
No work 0.19 0 0 0 0 0.86 0 0.3 0 0.41 0.75 0 0 0
Silai 0.48 0 0 0 0 2.22 0 0.78 0 1.05 0.75 1.13 0 0
Beauty parlar 0.19 0 0 0 0 0.86 0 0.3 0 0.41 0.75 0 0 0
Sheri kam 0.51 2.72 0 0 0 0 0 0.83 0.35 0.69 0.67 0 0.92 0.53
CivicPolish 0.08 0 0 0.43 0 0 0.21 0 0.15 0 0.33 0 0 0
Stundent 0.22 0 0 0 1.16 0 0.56 0 0 0.48 0.89 0 0 0
Bijli fitting 0.18 0 0 0 0 0.85 0 0.3 0 0.4 0 0 0 0.64
Plumbers 0.21 0 0 0 0 0.95 0 0.34 0.38 0 0 0 0.98 0
Majduri 0.18 0 0 0 0 0.85 0 0.3 0 0.4 0 0 0 0.64
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 7

DEMS6 Please tell me your monthly household income?

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE
All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female  18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174

<1000 32.86 25.99 6.33 61.98 14.8 56.22 21.23 40.34 30.46 35.74 31.79 25.79 40.19 34.87



1001 5000 47.57 47.53 75.27 19.97 70.45 23.4 59.54 39.86 51.24 43.14 48.64 54.63 40.58 45.31

5001 10000 3.05 1.69 10.96 0.99 0.72 0 6.65 0.74 3.69 2.28 1.62 2 7.48 2.01
10001 20000 0.14 0 0 0 0 0.65 0.36 0 0.26 0 0 0 0 0.5
20001 30000 0.29 1.55 0 0 0 0 0.36 0.24 0.27 0.31 0 0 0 1.02
30001 40000 0.16 0.88 0 0 0 0 0.42 0 0.3 0 0 0 0.79 0
40001+ 0.12 0 0.53 0 0 0 0.3 0 0.22 0 0.48 0 0 0
DK/CS 15.81 22.36 6.9 17.05 14.03 19.73 11.14 18.81 13.55 18.52 17.48 17.58 10.96 16.3
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 8

Q1 How familiar, if at all, are you with people like this? Choose as many responses as apply.

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE

All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female  18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
| have seen people like this but do not know them per 65.54 38.89 58.89 63.14 83.56 81.61 70.56 62.31 58.89 73.54 67.19 58.94 62.13 72.63
I have seen people like this but do not know them pet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
sum 65.54 38.89 58.89 63.14 83.56 81.61 70.56 62.31 58.89 73.54 67.19 58.94 62.13 72.63
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Table 9
Q1 How familiar, if at all, are you with people like this? Choose as many responses as apply.

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE
All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female  18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
I myself am like this 0.15 0 0.68 0 0 0 0.38 0 0.27 0 0 0.58 0 0
| have personal friends/family like this 2.29 0.77 4.27 1.2 4.31 0.76 3.42 1.56 3.1 1.31 2.42 2.28 1.35 2.88

I have acquaintances like this 10.83 7.14 13.98 6.71 19.64 6.66 11.47 10.41 11.56 9.95 8.23 15.2 16.26 5.1



| have seen people like this but do not know them pet 65.54 38.89 58.89 63.14 83.56 81.61 70.56 62.31 58.89 73.54 67.19 58.94 62.13 72.63

I rarely or never encounter people like this 17.02 13.81 19.76 35.57 7.06 9.46 14.72 18.51 21.21 11.99 15.38 17.72 14.35 19.78
Don’t know 11.75 40.27 12.13 0.87 0 6.65 7.01 14.81 13.65 9.47 13.79 12.8 10.49 9.96
Total 107.58 100.88 109.71 107.48 114.57 105.14 107.56 107.6 108.68 106.26 107 107.52 104.57 110.36
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Table 10

Q3 Thinking still about people who dress and live as one sex even though they were born another.

Do you think people like this should be allowed to legally change their sex on identity documents, such as government ID cards or driving licenses? Please choose all that apply.

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE

All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female 18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
Yes, they should be allowed to legally change their se: 18.53 40.36 18.36 14.52 17.2 4.56 14.32 21.24 24.32 11.56 17.61 17.55 16.18 21.95
Yes, they should be able to legally change their sex on 31.91 22.33 19.49 29.47 52.84 36.66 35.67 29.5 314 32.52 39.08 30.94 25.35 314
Yes, they should be able to legally change their sex bu 26.99 17.91 35.34 7.82 48.85 23.89 34.22 22.33 21.81 33.21 29.69 27.74 29.53 22.08
Yes, they should be able to legally change their sex on 23.73 10.68 24.61 14.34 36.46 31.14 25.4 22.65 20.75 27.31 22.52 25.7 27.42 20.26
No, they should not be allowed to legally change theil 14.29 9.68 8.54 24.99 1.38 26.07 15.74 13.35 10.03 19.41 11.96 12.15 16.16 16.88
Don’t know 6.2 5.23 2.75 6.12 3.66 12.86 3.98 7.63 7.96 4.08 7.84 5.5 7.92 4.15
Do not wish to answer 1.97 0.77 1.79 3.73 1.09 241 0.89 2.66 3.27 0.4 2.27 1.95 0.98 2.45
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Table 11
Q4Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below about people who dress and live as one sex even though they were born another

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE
All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female 18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174

a.To have surgery so their body matches their identity

TOP 2 BOX 69.77 72.06 96.79 47.67 73.51 56.26 72 68.33 73.98 64.7 75.38 69.47 63.88 69.5



Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

BOTT 2 BOX

b.To use the restroom of the sex they identify with

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

BOTT 2 BOX

c.To marry a person of their birth sex

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

BOTT 2 BOX

d.To conceive or give birth to children

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

BOTT 2 BOX

e.To adopt children

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

45.8
23.97
6.64
19.2
4.39
25.84

71.56
39.95
31.6
6.9
17.59
3.96
24.49

65.24
37.91
27.33
7.2
19.73
7.83
26.93

63.75
32.98
30.78

7.85
21.13

7.27
28.98

73.27
43.9
29.37
5.45
16.88
4.4

42.89
29.17
5.91
16.95
5.08
22.86

61.68
27.1
34.58
12.1
17.63
8.58
29.74

59.26
30.64
28.62
11.03
20.37

9.34

314

61.69
28.27
33.41
11.02
21.34

5.95
32.36

74.17
45.69
28.49
5.09
15.27
5.46

57.98
38.81
3.21

3.21

94.33
46.69
47.65
3.82
1.84

5.67

94.19
46.42
47.77

5.81

5.81

93.41
38.53
54.88
5.31
0.68
0.6
5.99

92.72
42.54
50.19

6.68

0.6

30.35
17.32
9.65
33.95
8.73
43.6

52.21
23.13
29.08

8.47
34.52

4.81
42.98

51.53
27.69
23.84

9.26
29.83

9.39
39.08

65.57
45.6
19.97
6.43
21.02
6.99
27.45

75.19
47.05
28.14
3.15
15.63
6.02

51.51
22
11.66
11.61
3.23
23.26

69.32
43.77
25.55

19.88
3.79
26.89

63.93
40.59
23.34

8.6
16.42
11.05
25.02

49.9
26.73
23.17
14.82
23.72
11.56
38.54

73.35
45.77
27.58
7.19
17.94
1.52

44.4
11.86
3.72
34,5
5.51
38.23

75.72
55.56
20.16
4.1
16.77
3.41
20.87

53.98
42.12
11.85

2.29
33.39
10.34
35.68

45.76
25.75
20.01

2.83
39.72

11.7
42.55

50.83
39.36
11.47
4.97
35.7
8.5

46.13
25.88
8.18
18.82
0.99
27

73.87
35.59
38.28
7.79
17.71
0.63
25.5

69.62
37.12
32.51

9.27
16.99

4.12
26.26

65.68
36.16
29.52
10.89
19.51

3.92

30.4

72.16
34.77
37.38
8.04
16.28
3.52

45.59
22.74
5.64
19.44
6.58
25.09

70.07
42.76
27.31
6.33
17.51
6.1
23.83

62.42
38.43
23.99

5.87
21.49
10.22
27.36

62.51
30.93
31.58

5.89
22.18

9.42
28.07

73.98
49.78
24.21
3.77
17.27
4.97

49.64
24.34
6.95
15.87
3.21
22.82

76.37
46.2
30.16
5.87
14.55
3.22
20.41

68.76
40.51
28.25
6.5
15.71
9.03
22.21

66.81
33.25
33.56

7.15
18.44

7.61
25.58

77.97
46.9
31.08
5.37
13.87
2.78

41.18
23.52
6.26
23.21
5.82
29.47

65.77
32.43
33.34

8.14
21.24

4.84
29.39

61.01
34.79
26.22

8.05
24.56

6.39
32.61

60.07
32.65
27.43

8.69
24.38

6.86
33.07

67.61
40.3
27.31
5.53
20.5
6.36

48.84
26.54

7.59
14.03

21.62

74.46
42.01
32.45

6.96
14.52

4.06
21.48

67.77
34.62
33.15

6.39
18.85

6.99
25.24

65.53
35.56
29.98

5.67
19.72

9.08
25.39

75.16
42.83
32.33
5.12
15.39
4.33

49.52
19.95
5.14
20.28
5.12
25.42

70.48
38.2
32.28
6.87
17.27
5.38
24.15

66.88
39.99
26.89

5.37
18.78

8.98
24.15

64.01
28.44
35.57

6.84
22.17

6.98
29.01

70.21
38.66
31.55
4.19
19.82
5.78

354
28.47
9.99
22.43
3.7
32.43

70.35
36.68
33.67

9.68
16.41

3.57
26.09

64.78
39.53
25.26
12.76
16.05

6.41
28.81

65.38
34.62
30.77

8.62
19.92

6.08
28.54

71.28
44.19
27.09
9.06
14.19
5.48

47.4
22.1
4.71
20.33
5.46
25.05

70.91
42.17
28.74

4.84
21.39

2.86
26.23

61.88
37.69
24.19
5.5
24.06
8.55
29.56

60.77
33.68
27.09
10.1
22.3
6.83
32.41

75.88
49.42
26.47
4.23
17.46
2.43



BOTT 2 BOX 22.33 20.37 6.68 18.79 25.13 40.67 24.32 21.04 19.25 26.03 20.51 24.01 23.24 21.69

f.Protected from discrimination by the Government

TOP 2 BOX 85.15 79.11 98.69 79.49 88.25 78.77 83.4 86.28 87.45 82.39 85.91 88.12 84.6 82.19
Strongly agree 56.89 59.15 46.24 50.37 70.55 59.58 51.21 60.55 60.81 52.18 58 51.8 55.89 61.32
Somewhat agree 28.26 19.96 52.46 29.12 17.7 19.19 32.19 25.74 26.64 30.21 27.91 36.33 28.71 20.87
Somewhat disagree 4.72 6.62 1.31 2.46 6.12 7.33 6.1 3.83 4.48 5 6.29 351 243 6.14
Strongly disagree 8.1 13.47 0 12.29 4.76 11.02 8.68 7.73 6.51 10.02 4.67 6.64 11.62 9.84
Don’t know 2.02 0.8 0 5.76 0.87 2.88 1.82 2.15 1.56 2.58 3.13 1.74 1.35 1.83
BOTT 2 BOX 12.82 20.09 1.31 14.74 10.88 18.35 14.78 11.56 10.99 15.02 10.96 10.14 14.05 15.98
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Table 12

Q5 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below about people who dress and live as one sex even though they were born another.

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE
All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female 18-25 26-35 36-45 45+

Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
a.They have a form of mental illness

TOP 2 BOX 56.84 39.28 82.73 50.19 62.03 46.76 61.38 53.91 61.28 51.49 53.78 56.45 64.7 54.07
Strongly agree 33.49 17.37 41.29 28.88 47.44 31.2 31.29 34.9 37.33 28.86 30.04 34.37 32.37 36.49
Somewhat agree 23.35 21.91 41.44 21.31 14.59 15.56 30.09 19.01 23.95 22.63 23.74 22.08 32.33 17.58
Somewhat disagree 8.93 13.12 3.72 14.26 9.7 5.3 12.2 6.83 10.4 7.17 9.84 10.71 11.69 4.5
Strongly disagree 25.8 36.35 12.35 27.08 17.59 36.53 22.33 28.02 22.16 30.17 27.66 22.82 16.11 34.01
Don’t know 8.44 11.24 1.19 8.47 10.68 11.42 4.09 11.23 6.16 11.17 8.72 10.02 7.5 7.43
BOTT 2 BOX 34.73 49.47 16.08 41.34 27.29 41.82 34.53 34.86 32.56 37.34 37.5 33.53 27.8 38.51
b.They have a form of physical disability

TOP 2 BOX 68.74 49.76 78.97 71.69 74.95 66.6 75.74 64.24 72.91 63.72 61.48 69.59 74.94 69.7
Strongly agree 41.97 30.43 33.52 42.1 57.88 46.5 40.4 42.99 43.8 39.77 36.08 37.23 46.29 48.25
Somewhat agree 26.77 19.33 45.45 29.59 17.07 20.1 35.34 21.25 29.11 23.95 25.4 32.36 28.65 21.45
Somewhat disagree 6.55 6.03 6.84 7.49 8.79 3.93 5.82 7.03 5.6 7.69 10.14 8.17 5.96 24
Strongly disagree 18.94 36.51 12.4 12.48 13.1 21.3 16.56 20.48 16.71 21.63 21.72 14.74 15.19 23.13
Don’t know 5.76 7.71 1.79 8.34 3.16 8.17 1.88 8.26 4.77 6.96 6.65 7.51 3.92 4.76

BOTT 2 BOX 25.5 42.53 19.24 19.97 21.89 25.23 22.38 27.5 22.32 29.32 31.87 22.91 21.15 25.54



c.They are committing a sin

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

BOTT 2 BOX

d.They are violating the traditions of my culture

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

BOTT 2 BOX

e.They are a natural occurrence

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

BOTT 2 BOX

f.They have special place in society

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

BOTT 2 BOX

g.They have unique spiritual gifts

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree

49.01
25.55
23.46
10.15
33.37

7.47
43.52

55.37
28.34
27.02
10.33

29.4

491
39.72

66.94
35.94
31
10.91
16.52
5.63
27.43

61.85
29.28
32.57

10.5
22.03

5.62
32.53

48.03
25.11

24.63

6.08
18.54
14.38
50.84
10.16
65.22

35.54
11.22
24.32
16.98
40.69

6.79
57.67

59.44
25
34.44
12.05
20.48
8.03
32.53

42.14
14.88
27.25
22.71
28.09

7.06
50.81

35.84
9.46

77.21
27.54
49.67

7.97
12.35

2.47
20.32

83.54
35.04
48.5
3.51
11.75
1.19
15.27

78.91
34.79
44.13
8.8
9.89
2.39
18.7

79.94
26.78
53.16

7.81
11.06

1.19
18.86

81.46
37.31

30.32
12.93
17.39
15.61
50.77

33
66.38

34.05

111
22.95
16.74
45.52

3.69
62.26

62.75
26.13
36.62
12.07
16.57

8.61
28.64

68.94
31
37.93
4.67
19.84
6.55
24.51

25.15
9.22

55.76
36.39
19.38

6.34
24.09
13.81
30.43

64.57
44.1
20.47
9.94
21.59
3.9
31.53

77.05
59.55
17.5
8.54
13.76
0.65
22.3

78.49
52.63
25.85
10.16

7.42

3.94
17.58

55.77
44.42

51.69
41.88
9.81
7.3
32.66
8.35
39.97

54.29
37.58
16.71
6.26
30.4
9.05
36.67

55.96
34.44
21.52
13.16
22.27

8.61
35.43

39.53
22.26
17.27

8.14
42.77

9.56
50.91

37.62
23.15

48.54
20.73
27.8
13.06
35.2
3.2
48.26

57.61
24.42
33.19
11.36
27.64
3.39
39

64.83
29.58
35.25
15.39
16.78

32.17

64.66
26.42
38.24
14.63
18.04

2.67
32.67

48.75
20.91

49.32
28.65
20.67

8.28
32.19
10.21
40.47

53.92
30.87
23.06

9.66
30.53

5.89
40.19

68.3
40.03
28.26

8.03
16.36

7.31
24.39

60.05
31.13
28.92

7.84
24.59

7.51
32.44

47.56
27.81

50.15
27.17
22.98
12.68
30.16

7.02
42.84

59.32
33.25
26.08
10.59
25.24

4.84
35.84

71.37
40.96
30.41
11.71
11.87

5.06
23.57

67.1
35.8
313
10.65
16.26
5.99
26.91

51.75
27.91

47.65
23.61
24.04

7.12
37.22

8.01
44.34

50.61
22.45
28.16

10
34.39

44.39

61.61
29.9
31.71
9.96
22.12
6.31
32.08

55.53
21.45
34.09
10.33
28.96

5.18
39.29

43.55
21.75

44.73
19.04
25.68
7.63
40.14
7.5
47.77

49.72
18.65
31.07
8.93
36.04
5.3
44.98

66.89
34.6
32.29
8.82
18.33
5.96
27.15

63.24
27.28
35.97

9.54
20.81

6.41
30.35

49.91
24.47

51.37
24.39
26.98
12.08
27.96

8.59
40.04

59.57
31.87
27.69

11.2
24.07

5.16
35.27

67.43

34.3
33.12
10.54
17.79

4.24
28.33

57.03
28.5
28.53
14.8
22.16
6.01
36.96

50.31
24.87

51.88
26.85
25.03
11.31
29.56

7.24
40.88

60.97
31.38
29.59
11.89
21.78

5.36
33.67

71.51
34.64
36.87

9.09
12.27

7.12
21.37

67.24
29.62
37.62
7.53
20.67
4.56
28.2

47.77
23.12

48.47
313
17.17
9.73
35.23
6.57
44.96

52.31
31.29
21.02

9.59
34.09

4.01
43.68

63.18
39.55
23.63

14.4
16.91

5.51
31.31

61.1
315
29.6
9.59
23.96
5.35
33.55

44.5
27.36



Somewhat agree 22.91 26.38 44.15 15.93 11.35 14.47 27.84 19.75 23.85 21.79 25.45 25.44 24.65 17.13

Somewhat disagree 12.28 18.2 6.34 10.48 17.64 10.13 15.44 10.24 12.33 12.21 12.22 10.23 15.91 11.53
Strongly disagree 30.12 30.93 11.01 52.09 14.07 43.78 29.41 30.58 25.26 35.97 29.26 31.27 23.48 34.7
Don’t know 9.57 15.03 1.19 12.28 12.52 8.47 6.39 11.62 10.65 8.27 8.6 8.2 12.83 9.27
BOTT 2 BOX 42.4 49.13 17.35 62.57 31.71 53.91 44.86 40.82 37.6 48.18 41.48 41.5 394 46.23
#page

Project : Global Advisor Transgender India

Weighted Tables

Col percents 16 Dec 2016 Back to Index page

Table 13

Q6 Below various groups of people. Could you please identify any that you would not like to have as... (choose as many or few as you prefer for each row)

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE

All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female 18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
a.l would not like to have neighbors who are
A different race / ethnicity to me 22.87 26.06 25.62 9.96 30.14 22.27 21.28 23.9 25.09 20.21 21.51 22.25 24.91 23.13
Gay or lesbian 32.76 22.64 35.62 56.07 29.09 21.33 36.23 30.53 32.58 32.98 35.94 31.5 34.2 30.1
Physically disabled 17.11 16.38 21.42 13.49 23.52 10.9 17.02 17.17 12.78 22.33 19.32 16.23 20.56 13.48
Mentally ill 28.93 23.21 17.95 55.45 24.73 25.52 27.84 29.64 28.21 29.8 30.53 21.57 31.03 32.73
People who dress and live as one sex but were born a 35.15 32.19 8.54 59.58 31.78 46.44 36.78 34.1 35 35.33 36.4 30.88 37.55 36.21
b.I would not like to have coworkers who are...
A different race / ethnicity to me 21.09 18.27 20.79 9.28 26.97 29.04 21.75 20.67 23.45 18.25 19.01 17.75 26.8 21.75
Gay or lesbian 29.18 17.63 32.88 53.59 21.26 20.89 30.59 28.28 27.41 31.32 26.2 24.96 33.87 32.18
Physically disabled 22.39 15.62 32.67 20.45 23.04 18.86 25.06 20.68 21.47 23.5 27.59 22.62 22.45 17.64
Mentally ill 32.16 24.99 11.7 69.59 22.77 34.65 32.73 31.79 31.39 33.08 31.26 35.62 35.22 27.53
People who dress and live as one sex but were born a 33.6 28.35 7.65 60.12 31.12 43.59 37.21 31.29 35.96 30.77 31.56 27.61 33.09 41.23
c.I would not like to have schools hire teachers who are
A different race / ethnicity to me 18.92 18.42 26.01 5.42 22 21.24 17.29 19.97 21.29 16.07 16.26 18.44 20.59 20.43
Gay or lesbian 27.81 18.61 29.24 54 25 13.78 33.82 23.95 28.88 26.54 27.84 27.27 30.88 26.04
Physically disabled 20.17 13.71 30.72 16.11 23.21 15.85 18.6 21.18 14.93 26.47 23.77 19.2 23.39 15.57
Mentally ill 41.64 29.34 22.85 72.49 17.37 65.69 46.25 38.68 40.38 43.16 45.96 38.19 40.19 42.11
People who dress and live as one sex but were born a 33.08 31.35 4.69 60.05 26.02 46.12 34.98 31.85 32.58 33.67 30.55 29.44 38.28 34.77
d.I would not like to have people in the military who are...
A different race / ethnicity to me 16.73 19.44 16.5 10.02 24.11 14.02 16.97 16.57 20.09 12.68 14.1 17.48 16.38 18.57

Gay or lesbian 29.75 14.45 35.5 54.56 26.13 18.45 29.53 29.89 29.85 29.62 37.1 22.95 33.58 26.77



Physically disabled 39.01 16.29 33.09 58.72 24.08 60.46 44.81 35.27 36.46 42.07 38.16 39.59 39.89 38.56
Mentally ill 44.07 23.2 24.18 76.02 22.58 73.23 48.07 41.5 44.11 44.02 49.44 45.77 46.47 36.09
People who dress and live as one sex but were born a 34.76 33.44 7.84 65.98 31.95 38.5 39.97 31.41 39.28 29.32 33.87 27.52 36.63 40.78
e.l would not like to have elected leaders who are...

A different race / ethnicity to me 17.4 14.67 15.39 6.46 21.38 27.94 15.55 18.59 19.63 14.72 15.84 14.72 17.41 21.2
Gay or lesbian 31.64 10.93 37.53 56.57 25 27.44 33.69 30.32 27.44 36.69 33.91 31.89 31.34 29.66
Physically disabled 27.76 16.04 34.09 37.06 17.35 32.39 34.83 23.22 22.94 33.56 28.81 27.25 31.91 24.27
Mentally ill 40.38 21.32 18.6 76.74 17.54 67.25 47.92 35.54 40.88 39.78 45.71 40.06 38.44 37.49
People who dress and live as one sex but were born a 32.7 29.16 6.45 61.68 26.4 42.7 34.28 31.68 34.61 30.4 31.87 29.77 35.54 34.01

f.I would not like to have family members who are...

A different race / ethnicity to me 20.5 14.17 21.44 21.01 20.32 24.73 17.7 22.31 23.44 16.97 17.08 18.05 23.75 23.33
Gay or lesbian 31.22 13.54 36.7 49.42 24.96 30.37 32.95 30.1 30.06 32.6 33.2 29.91 32.93 29.43
Physically disabled 21.03 6.75 27.18 38.61 19.91 12.6 20.33 21.48 21.52 20.45 21.07 21.77 26.78 16.11
Mentally ill 28.24 15.85 17.55 62.55 22.58 24.71 28.05 28.36 29.05 27.27 23.69 25.54 29.9 33.44
People who dress and live as one sex but were born a 32.52 25.29 9.37 63.17 24.44 42.61 36.73 29.81 35.04 29.48 25.12 30 34.04 40.12
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Table 14

Q7 As you may know or have heard, the Supreme Court in India issued a ruling in 2014 ordering the government to

implement protections for people who dress and live as one sex even though they were born another, in order to correct past discrimination.

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE
All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female 18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
TOP 2 BOX 81.75 84.28 99.4 61.24 73.86 86.44 84.9 79.72 84.44 78.51 80.73 83.83 78.94 82.79
Strongly agree 46.62 56.2 22.72 25.71 58.81 70.45 39.88 50.95 45.48 47.99 47.44 39.48 41.67 56.06
Somewhat agree 35.13 28.07 76.68 35.53 15.05 15.99 45.02 28.77 38.96 30.53 33.29 44.35 37.28 26.73
Somewhat disagree 5.59 2.69 0 9.98 16.05 0.76 8.25 3.88 4.69 6.67 4.94 5.8 5.07 6.33
Strongly disagree 8.09 12.26 0 16.01 6.53 7.2 4.61 10.34 6.2 10.38 9.33 6.77 10.67 6.34
Don’t know 4.57 0.77 0.6 12.77 3.55 5.59 2.25 6.06 4.67 4.45 4.99 3.6 5.31 4.54
BOTT 2 BOX 13.68 14.95 0 25.99 22.59 7.97 12.85 14.22 10.89 17.04 14.28 12.57 15.74 12.67
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 15

Q8 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below about people who dress and live as one sex even though they were born another.
Some words used for these people are.. aravani.

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE
All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female 18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174

a.Aravani should receive some direct financial assistance from the government

TOP 2 BOX 79.51 64.73 88.65 85.77 86.07 71.66 77.17 81.02 80.13 78.77 83.35 78.24 76.55 79.52
Strongly agree 50.75 29.32 51.03 49.46 70.21 53 41.97 56.4 55.65 44.85 54.59 45.06 43.33 58.06
Somewhat agree 28.76 35.42 37.62 36.31 15.86 18.66 35.19 24.62 24.48 33.91 28.76 33.18 33.22 21.46
Somewhat disagree 6.82 12.16 10.67 1.63 5.18 4.29 10.75 4.3 7.23 6.33 7.97 5.16 8.16 6.37
Strongly disagree 12.39 22.3 0.68 12.6 6.93 20.43 10.72 13.47 11.86 13.03 7.52 14.61 14.64 12.94
Don’t know 1.27 0.8 0 0 1.81 3.63 1.37 1.21 0.78 1.87 1.17 1.99 0.66 1.17
BOTT 2 BOX 19.22 34.46 11.35 14.23 12.11 24.72 21.47 17.77 19.09 19.36 15.49 19.77 22.8 19.31

b.Reservations for government jobs to combat discrimination and ensure aravani can get jobs

TOP 2 BOX 72.96 67.09 91.19 72.79 82.91 50.8 72.23 73.43 76.59 68.6 74.33 71.41 72.35 73.65
Strongly agree 40.57 34.3 40.26 27.14 63.31 38.13 37.55 42.52 43.45 37.11 42.35 42.1 35.5 41.36
Somewhat agree 32.39 32.79 50.92 45.65 19.6 12.67 34.68 30.91 33.13 31.49 31.97 29.31 36.84 32.29
Somewhat disagree 6.84 11.17 7.45 4.09 7.54 4.25 8.92 5.5 6.28 7.5 8.59 7.25 6.89 4.9
Strongly disagree 17.77 19.25 1.36 20.57 5.36 41.7 18.33 17.41 14.98 21.13 14.25 18.28 20.76 18.15
Don’t know 2.44 2.49 0 2.54 4.19 3.24 0.53 3.66 2.15 2.77 2.83 3.06 0 33
BOTT 2 BOX 24.6 30.42 8.81 24.67 12.9 45.96 27.24 22.91 21.26 28.63 22.84 25.53 27.65 23.05

c.Reservations in education admissions to combat discrimination and ensure

TOP 2 BOX 77.26 72.49 88.28 74.93 89.03 61.82 74.98 78.73 80.53 73.33 81.13 78.63 73.12 75.7
Strongly agree 45.71 39.25 47.05 41.01 59.94 41.56 39.88 49.47 47.37 43.72 47.32 44.07 44.43 46.76
Somewhat agree 31.55 33.24 41.22 33.93 29.09 20.26 35.1 29.26 33.15 29.62 33.81 34.55 28.69 28.94
Somewhat disagree 8.16 12.85 11.05 4.91 6.98 5.05 10.12 6.9 7.72 8.68 6.88 8.06 12.48 6.18
Strongly disagree 12.34 11.39 0 17.49 3.12 29.34 13.25 11.75 10.08 15.05 10.99 11.6 12.62 13.97
Don’t know 2.24 3.27 0.68 2.67 0.87 3.8 1.65 2.63 1.67 2.94 1 1.71 1.77 4.15
BOTT 2 BOX 20.49 24.24 11.05 22.4 10.1 34.38 23.37 18.65 17.81 23.73 17.87 19.66 25.11 20.15

d.Reservations in education admissions to combat discrimination and ensure that the children of aravani can get admitted to schools



TOP 2 BOX 79.88 70.99 89.12 81.87

Strongly agree 40.66 27.8 34.37 43.15
Somewhat agree 39.22 43.19 54.75 38.72
Somewhat disagree 7.76 12.53 10.2 1.89
Strongly disagree 10.69 14.03 0.68 15.11
Don’t know 1.68 2.46 0 1.13
BOTT 2 BOX 18.45 26.56 10.88 17

e.reserved seats on trains, buses, and other transportation set aside for aravani

TOP 2 BOX 65.26 63.68 88.12 57.98
Strongly agree 35.91 334 40.62 22.98
Somewhat agree 29.35 30.28 47.5 35
Somewhat disagree 7.99 11.3 9.42 6.88
Strongly disagree 23.35 19.11 0.68 35.14
Don’t know 3.39 5.92 1.78 0
BOTT 2 BOX 31.34 30.41 10.1 42.02

f.public bathrooms reserved for

TOP 2 BOX 74.1 61.21 87.58 70.93
Strongly agree 40.61 25.49 36.86 42.43
Somewhat agree 33.49 35.72 50.72 28.5
Somewhat disagree 10.33 18.23 10.05 6.7
Strongly disagree 11.65 14.59 1.24 20.69
Don’t know 3.92 5.97 1.13 1.69
BOTT 2 BOX 21.99 32.82 11.29 27.38

g.Hijra/aravanis should be able to use male or female bathrooms, whichever they prefer.

TOP 2 BOX 61.09 63.45 93.38 60.37
Strongly agree 28.51 16.22 35.02 30.77
Somewhat agree 32.58 47.23 58.36 29.61
Somewhat disagree 8.51 12.64 5.94 6.43
Strongly disagree 25.43 20.54 0.68 28.95
Don’t know 4.98 3.37 0 4.25
BOTT 2 BOX 33.93 33.18 6.62 35.38

h.There should be reserved seats in legislative assembly’s for aravani as there are for women

TOP 2 BOX 63.79 56.21 84.39 51.45
Strongly agree 32.52 27.24 34.08 17.35
Somewhat agree 31.27 28.98 50.31 34.09
Somewhat disagree 10.56 18.65 13.8 7.98

Strongly disagree 20.91 19.96 1.28 32.6

88.04
52.73
35.31
6.01
4.86
1.09
10.87

66.17
49.88
16.29
10.92
16.2
6.7
27.12

80.12
65.03
15.09
9.93
6.36
3.6
16.28

62.48
42.46
20.03
11.03

19.3

7.19
30.33

79.34
50.84
28.51
7.78
6.17

69.18
4541
23.78
7.82
19.28
3.71
27.1

48.85
32.35
16.5
2.05
46.15
2.95
48.2

68.91
34.43
34.49

7.37
16.49

7.23
23.85

25.42
18.23

7.19

7.17
57.24
10.16
64.41

46.45
32.71
13.73

4.98
44.48

79.07
33.18

45.9
10.41

1.52
19.4

63.63
29.96
33.67
11.07
22.56

2.73
33.64

71.47
34.78
36.69
15.52
10.98

2.03

26.5

62.72
26
36.72
9.96
24.87
2.45
34.82

61.61
25.63
35.99
17.54
18.59

80.4
45.47
34.92

6.05
11.78

1.77
17.83

66.32
39.74
26.58

23.86
3.82
29.86

75.79
44.35
31.43

6.99
12.09

5.13
19.08

60.04
30.12
29.91
7.57
25.79
6.6
33.36

65.19
36.95
28.24
6.07
22.4

80.96
41.72
39.23

7.74
10.39

0.91
18.13

67.87
38.53
29.34

8.68
20.67

2.78
29.34

72.13
41.17
30.96
12.16
12.37

3.34
24.53

59.65
26.82
32.83
9.4
24.67
6.28
34.07

65.88
36.56
29.33

9.79
18.95

78.58
39.38
39.2
7.78
11.04
2.59
18.82

62.13
32.76
29.37

7.16
26.59

4.13
33.74

76.46
39.92
36.53

8.13
10.79

4.62
18.93

62.82
30.55
32.27

7.42
26.34

3.41
33.77

61.27
27.66
33.61
11.49
23.26

83.31
41.85
41.46
4.69
10.5
1.5
15.19

66.77
36.03
30.74
9.72
21.2
231
30.92

73.74
38.95
34.79
10.56
12.19

3.51
22.75

63.95
31.46
32.49
8.62
20.8
6.64
29.41

64.02
33.39
30.62
11.18
17.85

75.63
37.74
37.89

7.42
14.46

2.49
21.88

67.77
33.56
34.21

5.63
21.45

5.16
27.07

76.5
41.18
35.32
10.06

8.96

4.48
19.02

61.32
28.1
33.22
8.18
24.52
5.97
32.7

65.85
33.93
31.92

9.28
20.36

73.04
41.26
31.78
16.14
10.82

26.96

61.73
30.56
31.17
10.97
25.03
2.27
36

69.09
36.49

32.6
14.33
12.99

3.59
27.32

59.81
23.75
36.06

6.99
30.87

2.33
37.86

59.02
32.32
26.7
17.1
223

85.81
41.86
43.95
4.57
7.31
231
11.88

64.27
41.88
22.39

6.45
25.74

3.55
32.18

75.88
44.53
31.35

7.46
12.66

20.12

59.33
29.82
29.51
9.82
26.28
4.58
36.1

65.22
30.61
34.6
6.4
23.03



Don’t know 4.74 5.18 0.53 7.98 6.71 4.09 2.25 6.34 5.37 3.98 6.95 4.51 1.57 5.35
BOTT 2 BOX 31.47 38.61 15.08 40.58 13.95 49.46 36.13 28.47 28.74 34.75 29.03 29.64 39.41 29.43
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Table 16

Q9 Would you support or oppose government enacting such legislation?

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE

All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female  18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
Strongly support 31.45 42.65 19.89 20.06 57.71 20.57 23.13 36.8 30.06 33.12 30.44 31.28 26.62 36.02
Tend to support 36.73 21.72 76.41 23.1 17.49 37.96 43.16 32.6 37.46 35.86 40.56 39.61 30.27 35.53
Tend to oppose 13.82 13.35 2.55 14.99 10.38 27.76 16.99 11.79 14.39 13.14 12.38 12.14 21.6 10.9
Strongly oppose 10.67 11.84 0.56 27.69 9.26 6.3 10.7 10.65 9.92 11.57 8.13 11.62 10.56 12.09
Don’t know 7.32 10.44 0.6 14.16 5.17 7.41 6.02 8.17 8.17 6.31 8.49 5.35 10.95 5.45
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 17
Q12 A media company may be interested in interviewing some of the participants in this survey regarding their views.
If you would be willing to participate in an interview, please check “yes” below. If not, please check “no.” Your information will not be shared without your consent.

CENTER Urban/Rural GENDER AGE
All Mumbai Delhi Kolkata Chennai Raipur Urban Rural Male Female 18-25 26-35 36-45 45+
Base (Unweighted) : All Respondent 610 116 134 116 113 131 238 372 332 278 164 163 128 155
Base (weighted) : All Respondent 610 113 134 115 115 131 239 371 333 277 150 159 127 174
Yes, | am willing to be interviewed 25.22 1.03 1.24 0 71.89 51.76 23.69 26.2 25.46 24.92 25.67 26.84 19.76 27.35
No, | am not willing to be interviewed 74.78 98.97 98.76 100 28.11 48.24 76.31 73.8 74.54 75.08 74.33 73.16 80.24 72.65

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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